AGENDA VILLAGE OF PLEASANT PRAIRIE PLEASANT PRAIRIE VILLAGE BOARD PLEASANT PRAIRIE WATER UTILITY PLEASANT PRAIRIE SEWER UTILITY Village Hall Auditorium 9915 – 39th Avenue Pleasant Prairie, WI November 5, 2018 6:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Citizen Comments (Please be advised per State Statute Section 19.84(2), information will be received from the public on items not on the agenda; however, no discussion is allowed and no action will be taken under citizen comments.)
- 5. Administrator's Report
- 6. New Business
  - A. Consider Resolution #18-44 Authorizing the Issuance and Sale of \$1,380,000 General Obligation Promissory Notes, Series 2018.
  - B. Consider proposed 2019 Clean Water Utility, Fleet Internal Service Fund, Solid Waste Utility, Sewer Utility and Water Utility budgets:
    - 1) Resolution #18-39 relating to the adoption of the 2019 Clean Water Utility Budget
    - Resolution #18-40 relating to the adoption of the 2019 Fleet Internal Service Fund Budget
    - 3) Resolution #18-41 relating to the adoption of the 2019 Solid Waste Utility Budget
    - 4) Resolution #18-42 relating to the adoption of the 2019 Sewer Utility Budget
    - 5) Resolution #18-43 relating to the adoption of the 2019 Water Utility Budget
  - C. Consider and accept the Suburban Mutual Assistance Response Teams Agreement.
  - D. Consider and approve Resolution #18-38 Accepting Public Improvements as it relates to the Arbor Ridge Subdivision.
  - E. Consider and approve Resolution #18-35 Village of Pleasant Prairie Close the Dark Store Loopholes - Stop the Shift.
- 7. Village Board Comments
- 8. Adjournment
- 9. Public Workshop Sidewalks